

January 24, 2011

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W. P.O. Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Attention:

David Danner

Executive Secretary

RE: Affiliated Interest Filing for PacifiCorp

Dear Mr. Danner:

Pursuant to RCW 80.16.020 and WAC 480-100-245, PacifiCorp, d.b.a. Pacific Power (PacifiCorp or Company), files one verified copy of the Quote from Marmon Utility, LLC (Hendrix), for the purchase of certain "tree wire" needed for constructing temporary electric distribution lines. A copy of the Quote is included as Attachment A.

PacifiCorp is an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of MidAmerican Energy Holdings Company (MEHC). MEHC is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Berkshire Hathaway, Inc (Berkshire). Berkshire currently holds an approximate 64 percent interest in the Marmon Group. The Marmon Group consists of approximately 130 companies, divided into eleven business sectors including engineered wire and cable, industrial products and building wire. Hendrix is a member of the Marmon Group. RCW 80.16.020 includes in its definition of "affiliated interest," "every corporation five percent or more of whose voting securities are owned by any person or corporation owning five percent or more of the voting securities of such public service company or by any person or corporation in any such chain of successive ownership of five percent or more of voting securities." Therefore, Berkshire's ownership interest in the Marmon Group creates an affiliated interest.

Hendrix manufactures electrical distribution cable, cable systems and accessories for aerial and underground utility applications. Among the items manufactured by Hendrix is covered conductor, or "tree wire." The City of Pendleton, Oregon is replacing a bridge located within its city limits. Certain PacifiCorp electric service facilities cross the existing bridge and will need to be temporarily re-routed during the bridge replacement project in order to continue providing service. The most efficient and least expensive route would take the temporary facilities through a semi-treed area, therefore using a covered conductor would be prudent.

Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission January 24, 2011

Hendrix is the only known manufacturer of this product and the material is proprietary. Not using this product would cause the temporary re-route to be re-designed, causing delays and potentially disrupting service.

Also included with this filing is a notarized verification from William Eaquinto, Vice President, Operations, Pacific Power, regarding this transaction with Marmon Utility, LLC (Hendrix).

Please direct any questions to Jon Christensen, Regulatory Manager, (503) 813-5269.

Sincerely, andrea Z. Kelly /8

Andrea L. Kelly

Vice President, Regulation

Enclosures

WASHINGTON AFFILIATED INTEREST FILING

QUOTE

QUOTE NO. 00023518







REV DATE REV.

01/05/2011

SALES REPRESENTATIVE D'Ewart Representatives LLC, 425-485-6545 CUSTOMER REQUEST NO.

REQUEST DATE 09/14/2010

EXPIRATION DATE 02/04/2011

PRICE TERMS

F.O.B.

FREIGHT PAYMENT

PAYMENT TERMS

Escalation/De-Escalation

FOB Factory

Prepaid & Charge

Net 30 Days

(000644-000)

CUSTOMER PacifiCorp (000644 - 000)

PacifiCorp

SHIP TO

TBD

Portland, OR 97208-3040

Accounts Payable Department P.O. Box 3040 Portland, OR 97208-3040

ITEM	QUANTITY	PRODUCT NUMBER / DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION (\$)
001	1,200 Ft	T0002RR15B3-00 TREE WIRE 2 ACSR 6/1 REG 15kV 75 3Lyr .015 0.075 0.075 CH56 BLK 1C CTO TREE WIRE CTO 2 AWG ACSR, 15kV 6/1 Regulation and Lay, H19 Temper, 75 Degree Layer, .015 Semicon Conductor Shield, Insulation, BLACK 0.075 CH56 Jacket, 0 Cable OD, Single Conductor	Temp Rating, 3	1,050.00
		COMMODITY PRICE Aluminum 1.0251/1 REQUESTED DELIVERIES UESTED DATE QUOTED SHIP DATE QUANTI 2/18/2011 02/18/2011 1,2	TY	
	,	REEL SHIP BY #CTNS QUANTITY UM DESCRI	PTION WD 42.0 X 27.5 X	
002	6 Ea	VTST-1 Vise Top Stringing Tool, Celcon, .55 Lbs 50 Per Box	14.6100 Ea	87.66
		Vise Top Stringing Tool, Celcon, .55 Lk Standard Box Quantity = 50 Pieces. MPS		
			TOTAL	1,137.66
All p	ricing shown is	net; no further discounts apply.		
Any re	equirements bey	ond those specifically mentioned herein h the form of a complete technical and	must be submitted commercial request.	to
	s are valid onlas quoted.	y for quantities, cut lengths, reel siz	es, packaging and p	ayment
Curre	nt Lead Time is	6 weeks, subject to confirmation at ti	me of sale.	
C) AXIS C	Computer Systems - cap3	01 (v4.5) Page 1/More	Data	Printed 01/05/2011

QUOTE NO. 00023518







REV DATE REV. 01/05/2011

SALES REPRESENTATIVE D'Ewart Representatives LLC, 425-485-6545 CUSTOMER REQUEST NO.

REQUEST DATE 09/14/2010

EXPIRATION DATE

02/04/2011

PRICE TERMS

F.O.B.

FREIGHT PAYMENT

PAYMENT TERMS

Escalation/De-Escalation **FOB Factory**

Accounts Payable Department

Prepaid & Charge

Net 30 Days

(000644-000) CUSTOMER

SHIP TO

(000644-000)

PacifiCorp

PacifiCorp

TBD

P.O. Box 3040

Portland, OR 97208-3040

ITEM	QUANTITY P	RODUCT NUMBER / DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION (\$)
This quote descalation c		clude -0+5% tolerance on cable length	s nor escalation/de	; -
US Transacti published ea changes in t will be adju	on aluminum ch month in he base met sted at the	ased upon the preceding month's avera m ingot per pound and Comex hG 1st Po n the McGraw Hill publication "Metals tal prices, all quoted prices and uns e time of shipment, based on the prec ange in the price of the finished pro	s copper per pound Week". In the eve hipped order balance eding month's avera	as ent of es
** MINIMUM M	ANUFACTURII	NG QUANTITY QUOTED **		
** 6 WEEK LE	AD TIME **			
** FREIGHT T	ERMS ARE PI	REPAID & CHARGE **		
Quoted by Ma				
mberkowitz@H		com		
TEL (603) 24 FAX (603) 67				
FAX (803) 67	3-149/			
TERMS & CONDITION	S OF SALE Marmo	on Utility		
TERMS & CONDITION	S OF SALE MARM	ION UTILITY LLC (MARMON UTILITY)		
all other communication be amended or cancel force or effect until ac of the terms hereof is add to the terms and communication.	ons between the parties only by writen a knowledged in write hereby deemed masonditions in this A	nt, including these Terms and Conditions (collectively "Agreement arties suggesting additional or different terms. It represents the fin agreement signed by both parties. This Agreement expressly limits ting by Marmon Utility; and any proposal for additional or different aterial and is objected to and rejected. No terms of any document or agreement. Unless otherwise stated herein, Buyer's receipt of any pits terms and conditions, unless Buyer immediately returns all suc	al and complete understanding of acceptance to these terms; no or terms or any attempt by Buyer to v f form submitted by Buyer shall b ortion of the goods ("Goods") sha	the parties and may der shall have any ary in any degree any e effective to alter or
Shipments and deliver	ries shall at all time	net 30 days from the invoice date. All late payments will be subjectes be subject to the continuing approval of Marmon Utility Credit Depayment in advance or other arrangement to assure due payment	partment, upon whose information	
costs. Marmon Utility Utility shall be paid wi more of accessories a (\$3,000 for accessorie	reserves the right thout abatement, do re sold F.O.B. ship s) are sold F.O.B.	s, are subject to change without notice to reflect Marmon Utility's p to correct any obvious errors in specifications or prices. Minimum eduction or set off. 4. Delivery and Transportation Terms. Shipmen ping point, freight prepaid and allowed, where within the continent shipping point, with shipping and handling charges added to the in	invoice charge is \$500. All amoun ts invoiced at 5,000 feet or more fo al United States. Shipments of les voice.	ts owed to Marmon or cable or \$3,000 or s than 5,000 feet
		Utility of Purchaser's written order constitutes a binding contract b canceled or modified without the parties' mutual consent. In the ev		
(O) AVIO Communica Co	-4	Dose 2/Mars	Det	Drinted 04/05/2014









REV. **REV DATE** 01/05/2011

SALES REPRESENTATIVE D'Ewart Representatives LLC, 425-485-6545

Accounts Payable Department

CUSTOMER REQUEST NO.

REQUEST DATE 09/14/2010

EXPIRATION DATE 02/04/2011

PRICE TERMS

F.O.B.

FREIGHT PAYMENT

PAYMENT TERMS

Escalation/De-Escalation

FOB Factory

Prepaid & Charge

Net 30 Days

CUSTOMER

SHIP TO

(000644-000)

PacifiCorp

(000644-000)

PacifiCorp

TBD

P.O. Box 3040 Portland, OR 97208-3040

ITEM	QUANTITY	PRODUCT NUMBER / DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION (\$)
cable goo cancellati 50% of the receives r	ods will result in cancellation of goods scheduled for a sales price will be paid by totice of cancellation.	charges which shall not exceed the purchase price of the undeliveral in charges derived from the below formulae: a. A minimum charge of a fabrication 90 days or more subsequent to the date Marmon Utility recurrences for cancellation of goods scheduled for fabrication less that	0% of the sales price will be paid to eives notice of cancellation. b. A is an 90 days subsequent to the date	y Purchaser for ninimum charge of Marmon Utility
Purchase		nadequate to cover costs incurred by Marmon Utility incident to fabric Utility all such costs incurred. Additionally, completed or partially com nit price.		
Marmon l	-	·		
federal, st	ate, or local law, rule or re	ales, use, excise, privilege, or other taxes or assessments now or here gulation concerning the Goods sold hereunder or the manufacture or s and, reimburse Marmon Utility for such amounts.	after imposed or levied by or under ale thereof. If Marmon Utility pays	r the authority of any any such taxes or
delivery to estimates and mater	Buyer, whichever occurs and are based upon prom	nage to Goods shipped hereunder shall pass to Buyer upon delivery ti first. Unless otherwise stated, all shipments will be made F.O.B. point at receipt of all necessary information. Delays in securing Buyer's app so chooses, extend the date of delivery. Marmon Utility shall not be li	of manufacture. 8. Delivery. All st oval of necessary specifications o	ipping dates are r samples of products
specificat after ship OR IMPLI	ions incorporated herein w ment. THESE ARE MARMO	ranties – Hendrix Brand. a) Marmon Utility expressly warrants that the thin the guidelines established herein and (ii) will be free from defect IN UTILITY' ONLY WARRANTIES. MARMON UTILITY MAKES NO OTHE TIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND/OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR	n material and workmanship for a R WARRANTY OF ANY KIND WHA	period of one year TSOEVER, EXPRESS
Marmon Utility will	Utility determines, after apprepair, replace, or refund	writing within the warranty period of a defect in material or workmans ropriate tests and inspection, that such goods or part thereof are not the purchase price, at its sole option. This shall be Buyer's exclusive r are deemed waived by Buyer.	n conformity with the warranty giv	en hereunder, Marmon
have resu delay in d claimed o bodily inju	ted from an act or omissic elivery, or breach of warra r, where appropriate and a ury, death, or property dam	anyone claiming through or on behalf of Buyer, with respect to any claim of Marmon Utility, whether negligent or otherwise, and whether in tonty, shall be limited to an amount equal to the purchase price of the Gothe option of Marmon Utility, to replacement of the Goods or part therage resulting from or in any way arising out of the goods or their sale, LOR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, LOSSES, OR EXPENSES ARISING	rt, contract, or otherwise, includin ods or part thereof with respect to eof. In no case will Marmon Utility use, or manufacture. IN NO EVENT	g failure to deliver, which such llability is be liable for any
		ut the prior written consent of Marmon Utility, repairs or modifies all d lity' directions, this warranty shall be void.	r part of the Goods, or if the Good	s are not installed or
10. Warra Marmon l	nties and Limitations on W	arranties – Kerite Brand.		
a) WARR/ be free fr specificat	NTY - Marmon Utility LLC. om defects in material and	warrants solely to the Purchaser that any wire or cable of its own man workmanship provided the wire and cable are employed under conditi that the wire and cable are installed, spliced, terminated, maintained, a ures.	ons contemplated and covered by	the design
b) If a Pro	duct fails electrically while	in service, Purchaser shall notify Marmon Utility LLC within (5) days o a reasonable opportunity to inspect the Product. If it is mutually deter		









REV.

REV DATE

01/05/2011

SALES REPRESENTATIVE D'Ewart Representatives LLC, 425-485-6545 CUSTOMER REQUEST NO.

REQUEST DATE 09/14/2010

EXPIRATION DATE 02/04/2011

PRICE TERMS

F.O.B.

FREIGHT PAYMENT

PAYMENT TERMS Net 30 Days

CUSTOMER

Escalation/De-Escalation FOB Factory Prepaid & Charge

(000644-000)

PacifiCorp

(000644-000)

SHIP TO PacifiCorp

TBD

Accounts Payable Department P.O. Box 3040

Portland, OR 97208-3040

ITEM	QUANTITY	PRODUCT NUMBER / DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION (\$)
Product,	he choice of which will be	rial or workmanship, Marmon Utility LLC's sole responsibility under th Marmon Utility LLC's option. If Marmon Utility LLC chooses to replace illed for in the original order.		
c) Marmo	n Utility LLC will not be res	ponsible for any damage or failure caused by Purchaser or any third p	arty, including without limitation, A	cts of God.
electrical	power or from which it ma	ponsible for any defects or repairs to, or replacement of, adjacent or c y take electrical power, or with which it may, in any manner, be associa whatsoever, either direct or indirect, resulting from a fallure of the Pr	ted. Marmon Utility LLC will not b	
		EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES WHETHER W ITY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPO		IPLIED, INCLUDING
hold harn pay with r complian	less Marmon Utility againg espect to such Goods, incl	re manufactured in accordance with specifications or other directions tt all claims, losses, liabilities, and expenses (including attorneys' fees uding (without limitation) claims relating to patent, trademark, copyrig r local law or regulation, and any other claim of any third party which r	, which Marmon Utility may incur ht infringement, or unfair competi	or become liable to ion, claims of non-
Marmon	Jtility may incur or become	, and hold harmless Marmon Utility against all claims, losses, liabilitie liable to pay which relate to or in any way arise out of Goods subjecte rmal operating conditions or applications; (iv) operating conditions or	d to: (i) improper installation or st	orage; (ii) accident,
provided claim that awarded	Buyer has made all paymer the Goods or any part ther	ection 10A with respect to Goods manufactured in accordance with spits due hereunder, Marmon Utility shall defend, at its expense, any suite of infringe any United States patent issued as of the date of Marmon ided that Marmon Utility is notified promptly in writing of such claim ane	or proceeding brought against Bi Utility's quotation and shall pay an	yer based upon any y damages and costs
Marmon l	Jtility			
continue		d to infringe any such patent, Marmon Utility shall, at its expense and eplace them with non-infringing Goods or parts; modify them so they t		
including suitable of limited to Utility sha from Mari this Agree any permi may, at its storage, a Policy. Misaleable returns. Trequire Bi Marmon I waiver or or any mo consent sentable of the state of	without limitation: an act of sufficient labor, fuel, pow priority, requisition, allocat it have the right to cease whom Utility, Marmon Utility ment shall remain in effect itted cessation of work by N soption, place them in stornd the date the Goods are armon Utility reserves the reordition, and have a written he returning party is respouyer's performance of any of tility of any breach or defamodification of this provisionies due or to become due hall be void and, at Marmol	all not be liable for any delay in or failure of performance hereunder dust God; war; civil commotion; sabotage; labor dispute, explosion; fire; er, or material; delay of carrier; embargo; or any law, ordinance, rule, oion, or price control. 14. Default. If Buyer is in default or commits a brook hereunder immediately. Further, if Buyer falls to cure such default may terminate this Agreement by written notice to Buyer. If Buyer cure, except for any adjustments to price, delivery terms, or other provisio larmon Utility. 15. Storage. If Buyer is unwilling to accept shipment of age and bill Buyer for reasonable storage charges. In such case, risk oplaced in storage shall constitute the date of shipment for purposes of gift to refuse return requests of any material. All material returns must in "Return Authorization" Issued. A minimum Restocking Fee of 25% consible for all prepaid freight costs back to the Marmon Utility right to the form of this Agreement shall not affect Marmon Utility right to the under this Agreement shall not affect Marmon Utility right to the thereunder must be in writing and shall not be construed to be a war on itself, or a waiver or modification of any right under this Agreement hereunder, without Marmon Utility prior written consent, and any atternative of the plant of Marmon Utility producing the Goddition in which is located the plant of Marmon Utility producing the Godition in which is located the plant of Marmon Utility producing the Godition in which is located the plant of Marmon Utility producing the Godition in which is located the plant of Marmon Utility producing the Godition in which is located the plant of Marmon Utility producing the Godition in which is located the plant of Marmon Utility producing the Godition in which is located the plant of Marmon Utility producing the Godition in which is located the plant of Marmon Utility producing the Godition in which is located the plant of Marmon Utility producing the Godition in which is located the plant of Marmon Utility producin	ccident; power or equipment fails regulation, whether valid or inva ach of any of the provisions of this or breach within ten (10) days afte s such default or breach within sa hereof which are necessary or a hereof which are necessary or a hereof shall pass to Buyer when the beginning the warranty period. 1 be pre-authorized by Marmon Util of the original invoice amount will if the original invoice amount will in the origin and the pre-authorized by Marmon Util or the origin of Marmon or equire performance of that obliquer of any continuing or succeedite. 18. Assignment. Buyer shall not mpted assignment without Marmoning Laws. This Agreement shall to	ire; inability to obtain lid, including but not so Agreement, Marmon rewritten notice thereof id ten (10) day period, ppropriate because of date, Marmon Utility a Goods are placed in 6. Material Return lity, be in original rese charged for all on Utility at any time to pation. Any walver by the general research or default, a assign this Agreement on Utility' prior written se construed in
:				

QUOTE NO. 00023518







REV DATE REV.

1 01/05/2011

SALES REPRESENTATIVE D'Ewart Representatives LLC, 425-485-6545 CUSTOMER REQUEST NO.

REQUEST DATE 09/14/2010

EXPIRATION DATE 02/04/2011

PRICE TERMS

F.O.B.

FREIGHT PAYMENT

PAYMENT TERMS

Escalation/De-Escalation

FOB Factory

Prepaid & Charge

Net 30 Days

CUSTOMER

(000644 - 000)

(000644-000) SHIP TO

PacifiCorp

PacifiCorp

TBD

Accounts Payable Department P.O. Box 3040

Portland, OR 97208-3040

ITEM	QUANTITY	PRODUCT NUMBER / DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION (\$)
(0) 1)(0)	omputer Systems - can3(11 (v4.5) Page 5/End		Printed 01/05/2011

WASHINGTON AFFILIATED INTEREST FILING

VERIFICATION

VERIFICATION

I, William Eaquinto, am Vice President, Operations for PacifiCorp and am authorized to make this verification on its behalf. Based on my personal knowledge about the Quote from Marmon Utility, LLC (Hendrix), I verify that the Quote is a true and accurate copy of the original.

I declare upon the penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on Jan 24/2011 at Portland, Oregon.

William Eaquinto
Vice President, Operations

Notary Public for Oregon

Subscribed and sworn to me on this 29 day of Taxe, 2011.

My Commission expires: 9/38/30/3

OFFICIAL SEAL

JANNA L LEASY

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 420657

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 28, 2011